Ganesh Chandra Ghosh, land measuring 2 (two) bigha 15 (fifteen) cottah and 11 (eleven) 

chittak, equivalent to 55 (fifty five) cottah and 11 (eleven) chittack equivalent to 92.0455 

(ninety two point zero four five five) decimal, more or less, out of 176 (one hundred and 

seventy six) decimal, together with a demarcated common passage for ingress and egress 

and with all other easement rights, comprised in R.S. Dag No. 2752, recorded in C.S. 

Khatian No. 112, R.S. Khatian No. 2233, Mouza Kasba, J.L. No. 13, Re. Sa. No. 233, Touzi

[...]

and 11 (eleven) chittack (hereinafter referred to as the “Property”) subject to the 

acquisition/requisition by the State Government. 

4. Calcutta Gazette 1983: By a Notification dated 29th November, 1983 published through 

Calcutta Gazette [8282 LA (PW) IM 78/82, 21st November, 1983], land measuring 166 (one 

hundred and sixty six) decimal out of 176 (one hundred and seventy six) decimal, comprised 

in R.S. Dag No. 2752 excluding the area covered by structure as mentioned therein, was 

requisitioned under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition & 

Acquisition) Act, 1948. 

5. Demises of Lakshmi Narayan Ghosh:

[...]

and heiresses, who jointly and in equal share inherited the right, title and interest of Late 

Lakshmi Narayan Ghosh in the Property. 

6. Calcutta Gazette 1995: By a Notification dated 13th October, 1995 published through 

Calcutta Gazette [5605-LA(II)/ID-19/95/UD], 10 (ten) decimal out of 176 (one hundred and 

seventy six) decimal, comprised in R.S. Dag No. 2752 was requisitioned under sub-section 

(1) of Section 3 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition & Acquisition) Act, 1948. 

7. Writ Application: Legal Heirs Of Lakshmi and Ganesh Chandra Ghosh jointly filled a Writ